
Sunday, August 18, 2019Carrollton Runners Prediction Run 5K
@Josey Ranch Athletic Complex, Carrollton TXwww.CarrolltonRunners.com

82F Cloudy 73%H 10mphS
5K Off :7:34 am

Place OA Bib Name GD AgeGrp NetChipTime PacePredicted DifferenceChipStart 1stH 2ndH 5K [Lap]

1 53 024   Carol Creech (F68) 19 F65-69     42:16.710 13:36.542:17 0.295.9 20:35 21:42 +68

2 17 040   Kim Andres (F66) 2 F65-69     28:10.877 9:04.228:15 4.121.4 13:56 14:15 +18

3 24 921   Sun Konar (F47) 4 F45-49     29:54.523 9:37.630:00 5.480.0 14:16 15:39 +83

4 3 929   Wesley Fitts (M12) 3 M10-14     22:36.033 7:16.522:30 6.030.0 11:03 11:33 +30

5 10 991   Melissa Sigler (F40) 1 F40-44     25:06.375 8:04.925:00 6.384.8 12:29 12:37 +8

6 4 920   Jim Konar (M47) 4 M45-49     23:13.525 7:28.523:00 13.531.3 11:34 11:39 +5

7 43 044   Amie Goins (F47) 15 F45-49     34:44.429 11:10.935:00 15.576.1 16:45 17:59 +74

8 11 725   Eric Carlson (M37) 10 M35-39     25:19.836 8:09.225:00 19.841.4 14:00 11:20 -160

9 5 117   Vijayan Nair (M56) 5 M55-59     23:55.994 7:42.223:30 25.990.0 11:37 12:19 +42

10 48 039   Mary Kaplan (F80) 17 F80-99     36:43.812 11:49.337:10 26.190.0 18:27 18:17 -10

11 51 448   Nika Brunk (F38) 18 F35-39     39:28.109 12:42.239:00 28.116.4 18:56 20:32 +95

12 55 913   Rachel Jackson (F39) 20 F35-39     45:29.044 14:38.445:00 29.042.1 20:03 25:26 +323

13 6 740   Greg Neal (M51) 6 M50-54     24:01.000 7:43.823:30 31.000.0 11:53 12:08 +15

14 18 190   Ka Lau (M29) 16 M25-29     28:31.139 9:10.828:00 31.145.3

15 12 012   Doug Waters (M54) 11 M50-54     25:41.461 8:16.125:10 31.461.4 12:46 12:55 +9

16 13 193   Julio Lopez (M63) 12 M60-64     26:27.783 8:31.127:00 32.221.1 12:55 13:33 +39

17 56 148   Scott Ahlstrom (M71) 36 M70-74     48:55.527 15:44.949:30 34.478.5 24:13 24:43 +30

18 30 070   Kendall Black (M70) 24 M70-74     31:34.536 10:09.831:00 34.540.5 15:14 16:21 +67

19 35 449   Kumiko McCoy (F70) 9 F70-74     32:20.437 10:24.631:45 35.447.3 15:52 16:28 +37

20 2 011   Blair Casey (M32) 2 M30-34     22:04.320 7:06.322:40 35.680.1 11:15 10:49 -26

21 26 756   Samantha Covington (F34) 5 F30-34     30:20.796 9:46.131:00 39.204.3 15:04 15:17 +13

22 27 345   Ryan Pogue (M48) 22 M45-49     30:21.756 9:46.429:40 41.768.9 15:08 15:14 +6

23 14 380   Gabor Toth (M38) 13 M35-39     26:46.868 8:37.227:30 43.133.4 13:01 13:46 +44

24 9 192   Rob Preston (M54) 9 M50-54     24:44.000 7:57.724:00 44.000.0 12:27 12:17 -10

25 52 992   Jeffrey Conklin (M55) 34 M55-59     40:44.254 13:06.740:00 44.257.3 19:12 21:32 +141

26 49 050   Chris Goins (M49) 32 M45-49     36:50.035 11:51.336:00 50.046.1 17:02 19:48 +165

27 15 155   Ruben Arevalo (M64) 14 M60-64     27:02.646 8:42.326:00 62.655.0 13:13 13:49 +36

28 20 945   Victor Elfenbein (M61) 18 M60-64     28:57.160 9:19.130:00 62.843.8 13:45 15:12 +86

29 50 261   John Kramer (M57) 33 M55-59     38:28.759 12:23.137:25 63.762.1 18:31 19:57 +86

30 25 008   David Mask (M67) 21 M65-69     29:50.660 9:36.428:45 65.663.9 14:51 15:00 +9

31 19 990   Ruben Reyes (M63) 17 M60-64     28:36.830 9:12.629:55 78.172.4 13:54 14:43 +49

32 39 801   Sydney Bwalya (M46) 27 M45-49     33:35.588 10:48.835:00 84.412.8 16:03 17:33 +91

33 41 906   Pamela Benjamin (F58) 14 F55-59     33:28.716 10:46.535:00 91.2822.4 16:01 17:28 +87

34 31 256   Rich Cronin (M51) 25 M50-54     31:34.948 10:09.930:00 94.953.8 15:16 16:19 +64

35 45 316   Blake Bruser (F10) 16 F10-14     35:13.471 11:20.333:33 100.4712.2 17:00 18:13 +73

36 8 058   Bradley Gardner (M61) 8 M60-64     24:43.312 7:57.426:30 106.690.6 12:34 12:09 -25

37 40 198   Yanira Lopez (F56) 13 F55-59     33:09.694 10:40.435:05 115.3135.0 16:15 16:55 +41

38 1 912   Gerald Jackson (M54) 1 M50-54     21:56.643 7:03.820:00 116.640.4 10:48 11:09 +21

39 7 159   Robert Landon (M60) 7 M60-64     24:32.815 7:54.126:30 117.188.2 12:22 12:11 -10

40 32 007   Jim Holland (M48) 26 M45-49     32:12.613 10:22.030:00 132.610.0 16:41 15:32 -69

41 36 916   Nicole Gilmore (F45) 10 F45-49     32:30.257 10:27.730:00 150.260.2 15:43 16:47 +64

42 44 097   Nathan Bruser (M48) 29 M45-49     35:02.574 11:16.832:32 150.5712.9 16:41 18:22 +102

43 28 924   Lindsey Cook (F11) 6 F10-14     30:55.830 9:57.328:00 175.830.0 14:40 16:16 +96

44 33 004   Alex Lu (F16) 7 F15-19     32:19.302 10:24.229:00 199.301.0

45 29 928   Stephen Cook (M39) 23 M35-39     31:00.607 9:58.927:30 210.610.7 14:36 16:25 +109

46 22 923   Kevin Lowe (M56) 20 M55-59     29:02.583 9:20.925:00 242.583.7 13:21 15:41 +140

47 34 915   Catie Gilmore (F11) 8 F10-14     32:24.837 10:26.028:00 264.840.0 15:44 16:41 +57

48 23 724   Kennedy Carlson (F12) 3 F10-14     29:53.378 9:37.225:00 293.381.0 13:54 15:59 +125

49 38 001   Eliona Kona (F12) 12 F10-14     32:54.115 10:35.428:00 294.120.0 14:44 18:10 +205

50 21 922   Blake Lowe (M11) 19 M10-14     29:04.250 9:21.423:00 364.250.0 13:08 15:57 +169

OA Order of Finish (by Guntime)
Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com

 Positive Split

 Negative Split
Difference # of Seconds off Prediction

Fast SlowNetChipTimeNet Running Time (ChipTime)



51 46 002   James Shiflet (M13) 30 M10-14     36:18.763 11:41.330:00 378.760.0 17:29 18:50 +81

52 47 003   Tom Shiflet (M46) 31 M45-49     36:21.512 11:42.230:00 381.512.2 15:10 21:12 +362

53 37 006   Madeline Holland (F12) 11 F10-14     32:51.384 10:34.523:00 591.380.0

54 42 911   Ian Traub (M9) 28 M01-09     33:55.566 10:55.245:00 664.430.1 13:27 20:29 +422

55 16 910   Jeff Traub (M39) 15 M35-39     27:49.817 8:57.545:00 1030.180.7 13:22 14:28 +67

56 54 011   Blair Casey (M32) [2] 35 M30-34     22:08.912 7:07.722:50 41.0922:05.3

57 57 117   Vijayan Nair (M56) [2] 37 M55-59     28:44.728 9:15.127:00 104.7323:56.4 14:19 14:26 +7

58 58 193   Julio Lopez (M63) [2] 38 M60-64     31:50.098 10:14.830:00 110.1026:29.5

59 59 192   Rob Preston (M54) [2] 39 M50-54     32:31.616 10:28.228:00 271.6226:27.5 14:24 18:07 +223

39 20 FasterSlowerMost Accurate Predictor(s) wins gift card(s).

OA Order of Finish (by Guntime)
Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com

 Positive Split

 Negative Split
Difference # of Seconds off Prediction

Fast SlowNetChipTimeNet Running Time (ChipTime)



By Order of Finish

OA Bib Name GD AgeGrp City NetChipTime Pace ClockTimeChipStart 1stH 2ndH  Diff AgeGD5K [Lap]

1 912 Gerald Jackson (M54) 1 M50-54 Carrollton     21:56.643 7:03.8   21:57.0600.4 10:48 11:09 +21 116.64 69.4%

2 011 Blair Casey (M32) 2 M30-34 Carrollton     22:04.320 7:06.3   22:04.3820.1 11:15 10:49 -26 35.68 58.9%

3 929 Wesley Fitts (M12) 3 M10-14 Flower Mound     22:36.033 7:16.5   22:36.0330.0 11:03 11:33 +30 6.03 65.8%

4 920 Jim Konar (M47) 4 M45-49 Roanoke     23:13.525 7:28.5   23:14.8021.3 11:34 11:39 +5 13.53 62.0%

5 117 Vijayan Nair (M56) 5 M55-59 Plano     23:55.994 7:42.2   23:55.9940.0 11:37 12:19 +42 25.99 64.8%

6 740 Greg Neal (M51) 6 M50-54 Plano     24:01.000 7:43.8   24:01.0000.0 11:53 12:08 +15 31.00 61.9%

7 159 Robert Landon (M60) 7 M60-64 Allen     24:32.815 7:54.1   24:40.9988.2 12:22 12:11 -10 117.18 65.3%

8 058 Bradley Gardner (M61) 8 M60-64 Fort Worth     24:43.312 7:57.4   24:43.9370.6 12:34 12:09 -25 106.69 65.5%

9 192 Rob Preston (M54) 9 M50-54 Irving     24:44.000 7:57.7   24:44.0000.0 12:27 12:17 -10 44.00 61.6%

10 991 Melissa Sigler (F40) 1 F40-44 Fort Worth     25:06.375 8:04.9   25:11.2094.8 12:29 12:37 +8 6.38 61.1%

11 725 Eric Carlson (M37) 10 M35-39 Krum     25:19.836 8:09.2   25:21.2011.4 14:00 11:20 -160 19.84 52.7%

12 012 Doug Waters (M54) 11 M50-54 Carrollton     25:41.461 8:16.1   25:42.8431.4 12:46 12:55 +9 31.46 59.3%

13 193 Julio Lopez (M63) 12 M60-64 Farmers Branch     26:27.783 8:31.1   26:28.8691.1 12:55 13:33 +39 32.22 62.2%

14 380 Gabor Toth (M38) 13 M35-39 Coppell     26:46.868 8:37.2   26:50.2573.4 13:01 13:46 +44 43.13 50.2%

15 155 Ruben Arevalo (M64) 14 M60-64 Carrollton     27:02.646 8:42.3   27:07.6195.0 13:13 13:49 +36 62.65 61.5%

16 910 Jeff Traub (M39) 15 M35-39 Carrollton     27:49.817 8:57.5   27:50.5020.7 13:22 14:28 +67 1030.18 48.7%

17 040 Kim Andres (F66) 2 F65-69 Irving     28:10.877 9:04.2   28:12.3061.4 13:56 14:15 +18 4.12 75.0%

18 190 Ka Lau (M29) 16 M25-29 Plano     28:31.139 9:10.8   28:36.4665.3 31.14 45.3%

19 990 Ruben Reyes (M63) 17 M60-64 Carrollton     28:36.830 9:12.6   28:39.1972.4 13:54 14:43 +49 78.17 57.6%

20 945 Victor Elfenbein (M61) 18 M60-64 Dallas     28:57.160 9:19.1   29:00.9353.8 13:45 15:12 +86 62.84 55.9%

21 922 Blake Lowe (M11) 19 M10-14 Corinth     29:04.250 9:21.4   29:04.2500.0 13:08 15:57 +169 364.25 52.6%

22 923 Kevin Lowe (M56) 20 M55-59 Corinth     29:02.583 9:20.9   29:06.3183.7 13:21 15:41 +140 242.58 53.4%

23 724 Kennedy Carlson (F12) 3 F10-14 Krum     29:53.378 9:37.2   29:54.3551.0 13:54 15:59 +125 293.38 54.5%

24 921 Sun Konar (F47) 4 F45-49 Roanoke     29:54.523 9:37.6   29:54.5230.0 14:16 15:39 +83 5.48 54.6%

25 008 David Mask (M67) 21 M65-69 Lewisville     29:50.660 9:36.4   29:54.5823.9 14:51 15:00 +9 65.66 57.3%

26 756 Samantha Covington (F34) 5 F30-34 Fort Worth     30:20.796 9:46.1   30:25.0804.3 15:04 15:17 +13 39.20 49.1%

27 345 Ryan Pogue (M48) 22 M45-49 Carrollton     30:21.756 9:46.4   30:30.6258.9 15:08 15:14 +6 41.76 47.8%

28 924 Lindsey Cook (F11) 6 F10-14 Argyle     30:55.830 9:57.3   30:55.8300.0 14:40 16:16 +96 175.83 53.8%

29 928 Stephen Cook (M39) 23 M35-39 Argyle     31:00.607 9:58.9   31:01.2750.7 14:36 16:25 +109 210.61 43.7%

30 070 Kendall Black (M70) 24 M70-74 Grand Prairie     31:34.536 10:09.8   31:35.0130.5 15:14 16:21 +67 34.54 55.8%

31 256 Rich Cronin (M51) 25 M50-54 Arlington     31:34.948 10:09.9   31:38.7343.8 15:16 16:19 +64 94.95 47.1%

32 007 Jim Holland (M48) 26 M45-49     32:12.613 10:22.0   32:12.6130.0 16:41 15:32 -69 132.61 45.1%

33 004 Alex Lu (F16) 7 F15-19     32:19.302 10:24.2   32:20.3041.0 199.30 47.4%

34 915 Catie Gilmore (F11) 8 F10-14 Lantana     32:24.837 10:26.0   32:24.8370.0 15:44 16:41 +57 264.84 51.3%

35 449 Kumiko McCoy (F70) 9 F70-74 Euless     32:20.437 10:24.6   32:27.7247.3 15:52 16:28 +37 35.44 69.7%

36 916 Nicole Gilmore (F45) 10 F45-49 Lantana     32:30.257 10:27.7   32:30.4920.2 15:43 16:47 +64 150.26 49.1%

37 006 Madeline Holland (F12) 11 F10-14     32:51.384 10:34.5   32:51.3840.0 591.38 49.5%

38 001 Eliona Kona (F12) 12 F10-14     32:54.115 10:35.4   32:54.1150.0 14:44 18:10 +205 294.12 49.5%

39 801 Sydney Bwalya (M46) 27 M45-49 Dallas     33:35.588 10:48.8   33:38.3492.8 16:03 17:33 +91 84.41 42.5%

40 198 Yanira Lopez (F56) 13 F55-59 Farmers Branch     33:09.694 10:40.4   33:44.71435.0 16:15 16:55 +41 115.31 55.1%

41 906 Pamela Benjamin (F58) 14 F55-59 Irving     33:28.716 10:46.5   33:51.14822.4 16:01 17:28 +87 91.28 56.1%

42 911 Ian Traub (M9) 28 M01-09 Carrollton     33:55.566 10:55.2   33:55.6250.1 13:27 20:29 +422 664.43 48.2%

43 044 Amie Goins (F47) 15 F45-49 Garland     34:44.429 11:10.9   34:50.5686.1 16:45 17:59 +74 15.57 47.0%

44 097 Nathan Bruser (M48) 29 M45-49 Higland Village     35:02.574 11:16.8   35:15.46012.9 16:41 18:22 +102 150.57 41.4%

45 316 Blake Bruser (F10) 16 F10-14 Higland Village     35:13.471 11:20.3   35:25.67712.2 17:00 18:13 +73 100.47 48.4%

46 002 James Shiflet (M13) 30 M10-14     36:18.763 11:41.3   36:18.7630.0 17:29 18:50 +81 378.76 39.9%

47 003 Tom Shiflet (M46) 31 M45-49     36:21.512 11:42.2   36:23.7482.2 15:10 21:12 +362 381.51 39.3%

48 039 Mary Kaplan (F80) 17 F80-99 Sunrise Beach     36:43.812 11:49.3   36:43.8120.0 18:27 18:17 -10 26.19 73.6%

49 050 Chris Goins (M49) 32 M45-49 Garland     36:50.035 11:51.3   36:56.1666.1 17:02 19:48 +165 50.04 39.7%

OA Order of Finish (by Guntime)
Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com

 Positive Split

 Negative Split
Difference # of Seconds off Prediction

Fast SlowNetChipTimeNet Running Time (ChipTime)



50 261 John Kramer (M57) 33 M55-59 Plano     38:28.759 12:23.1   38:30.8942.1 18:31 19:57 +86 63.76 40.6%

51 448 Nika Brunk (F38) 18 F35-39 Euless     39:28.109 12:42.2   39:34.4786.4 18:56 20:32 +95 28.11 38.4%

52 992 Jeffrey Conklin (M55) 34 M55-59 Arlington     40:44.254 13:06.7   40:51.5417.3 19:12 21:32 +141 44.25 37.7%

53 024 Carol Creech (F68) 19 F65-69 Plano     42:16.710 13:36.5   42:22.5645.9 20:35 21:42 +68 0.29 51.6%

54 011 Blair Casey (M32) [2] 35 M30-34 Carrollton     22:08.912 7:07.7   44:14.25722:05.3 41.09 58.7%

55 913 Rachel Jackson (F39) 20 F35-39 Carrollton     45:29.044 14:38.4   45:31.1692.1 20:03 25:26 +323 29.04 33.5%

56 148 Scott Ahlstrom (M71) 36 M70-74 Carrollton     48:55.527 15:44.9   49:03.9988.5 24:13 24:43 +30 34.47 36.5%

57 117 Vijayan Nair (M56) [2] 37 M55-59 Plano     28:44.728 9:15.1   52:41.13223:56.4 14:19 14:26 +7 104.73 53.9%

58 193 Julio Lopez (M63) [2] 38 M60-64 Farmers Branch     31:50.098 10:14.8   58:19.62326:29.5 110.10 51.7%

59 192 Rob Preston (M54) [2] 39 M50-54 Irving     32:31.616 10:28.2   58:59.15426:27.5 14:24 18:07 +223 271.62 46.9%

Average Finish Time: 30:58 Average Age Grade: 52.8%47 Positive Split 7 Negative Split

OA Order of Finish (by Guntime)
Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com

 Positive Split

 Negative Split
Difference # of Seconds off Prediction

Fast SlowNetChipTimeNet Running Time (ChipTime)


